
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.671 1.342 2.012 2.683
ppb

0.001 0.671 1.342 2.012 2.683
ppb

0.1753 0.0876 0.0000 0.0876 0.1753
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.7988 0.8994 1.0000 1.1260 1.2520
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
ppb 1e 12

3 6 9
ppb 1e 12

8 0 8
ppb 1e 13

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

0.6686 0.8343 1.0000 1.2479 1.4957
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00004 0.00000 0.00004
ppb +5e2

0.00004 0.00000 0.00004
ppb +5e2

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e7

1 2 3
ppb 1e7

0.50 0.25 0.00 0.25 0.50
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999999404 1.0000000000 1.0000000596
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.6934 0.8467 1.0000 1.2210 1.4421
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 12

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 13

6 0 6
ppb 1e 15

0.7378 0.8689 1.0000 1.1777 1.3554
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.6263 0.8132 1.0000 1.2983 1.5966
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.7814 0.8907 1.0000 1.1399 1.2797
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2
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